September 30 of each school year setting forth the total accumulated sick leave 
credit for said employee.  Sick leave days accumulate to the credit of the 
employee not to exceed two hundred forty (240) school days.  Whenever any 
employee shall have accumulated between two hundred forty (240) and two 
hundred fifty two (252)* days of sick leave at the end of a school term, said 
employee shall be paid at the substitute rate of pay for each of the days above 
two hundred forty (240) not used during the school term if said employee works 
fulltime.  Part-time employees will be paid on a pro rata basis.